



































ITT Controls

J | 7-3/8"

|
/ Z 2" ACROSS FLATS

NPT TYPICAL

13

www.ittcontrols.com |  contact@ittcontrols.com



ITT Controls

SECTION 5 - PARTS DRAWING/LIST
306 Parts Drawing

14

www.ittcontrols.com |  contact@ittcontrols.com



. ITT Controls

306 Parts List
Item Description Part No. Per Unit

1 Meter Body & Dowel Assembly 1

Nickel Plated 0306.0022.B

Epoxy Coated 0306.1005.B

2 Not Used —

3 Not Used — —
4 Washer, Thrust, Chrome Plated 0306.0039.C 1
*5 Insert, Housing, Ryton 0306.0005.C 1
*6 Screw (#8-32 x % S1. F1. Hd., S.S. 0112.0034.J 2
*7 Screw (#8-32 x % S1. FI. Hd., S.S. 0112.0034.J 2
*8 Rotor Assembly, Ryton 0306.0001.B 1
*9 Insert, Cover, Ryton 0306.0006.C 1
10 Washer, Thrust, Chrome Plated 0306.0039.C 1
11 O-Ring, Buna N 0001.0076.R 1
12 Cover Meter 1

Nickel Plated 0306.0004.C

Epoxy Coated 0306.1008.C
13 Washer 0306.0050.C 6
**14 Screw (#%-20 x 1% Soc. Hd. Cap., St. C.P.) 0220.0042.J 6
15 Lid, Register 0306.0007.C 1
16 Nameplate 0306.0001.G 1
17 Screw (#10-32 x % Fill. HD. SCR. SST) 0000.1612.0 2
18 Pin, Lid — Register Box 0000.0292.0 1
19 Housing, Register 0306.0049.C 1
20 Gasket, Seal 0000.1214.0 1
21 Glass, Register 0000.0337.0 1
22 Retainer, Register Glass 0000.1216.0 1
23 Gasket, Register 0000.0253.0 1
24 Register Box & Lid Assembly 0306.0006.B 1
*25 Register Assembly 1

U.S. Barrels 0306.1014.B

Cubic Meters 0306.1016.B

Liters 0306.1021.B
26 Screw (2-56 x % Set, S.S.) 0340.0008.J 2
*27 Gear Assembly 1

49 Teeth 0306.0026.B

65 Teeth 0306.1039.B

66 Teeth 0380.1019.B

67 Teeth 0380.1021.B

72 Teeth 0306.0027.B

78 Teeth k 0306.0028.B

74 Teeth 0306.0029.B

75 Teeth 0306.0030.B

76 Teeth 0306.0031.B
28 Not Used - —
*29 Drive Pinion Gear 1

12 Teeth 0306.0042.C

17 Teeth 0306.0047.C

18 Teeth 0306.0013.C

24 Teeth 0380.1018.C

25 Teeth 0380.1017.C

26 Teeth 0306.1027.C
30 Washer, Thrust (Teflon) 0306.0056.C 1
*31 Pin 0003.0011.T 1
32 Bearing Support 0306.0009.C 1
33 Ball Bearing 0001.1044.T 1
34 Shaft & Valve Assembly 0306.1003.B 1

15

www.ittcontrols.com |  contact@ittcontrols.com



‘ ITT Controls

SECTION 6 - PARTS DRAWING/LIST (continued)

306 Parts List (continued)

Item| Description Part No. Per Unit
35 | Magnet 0306.0011.T 1
36 | Retaining Ring 0087.0010.T 1
37 | O-Ring, Buna N 0001.0044.R 1
38 | O-Ring, Buna N 0001.0045.R 1
39 | Tube Seal 0306.0001.C 1
40 | Bearing Support & Output Shaft 0306.1040.B 1
(Assembly includes Items 30, 32, 33, 34, 35, and 36.)

*Used when converting Model 380 to Model 306.

**No substitutions allowed.

16

www.ittcontrols.com |  contact@ittcontrols.com



ITT Controls

380 Parts Drawing

17

www.ittcontrols.com |  contact@ittcontrols.com



‘ ITT Controls

SECTION 6 - PARTS DRAWING/LIST (continued)

380 Parts List

Item | Description Part No. Per Unit

1| Assembly, Meter Body and Dowel 1

Nickel Plated 0306.0022.B

Epoxy Coated 0306.1005.B
2| Not Used - —
3| Not Used - —
1** 4] O-Ring, Buna-N 0001.1014.R 1
t 5| Washer, Thrust 0306.0039.C 1
** 6| Insert, Body 0380.1008.C 1
** 7( Screw, Body Insert Retaining, 8-32 x %" 0112.1040.J 1
** 8| Rotor Assembly (4-Pole) 0380.1003.B 1
** 9| Cover Insert 0380.1010.C 1
**10| Screw, Cover Insert Retaining, 6-32 x %" 0112.1001.J 3
11| Not Used — —
12| Not Used — —
13| O-Ring, Meter Cover (Buna-N) 0001.0076.B 1
14| Meter Cover 1

Nickel Plated Cast Steel 0306.0004.C

Epoxy Coated Cast Steel 0306.1008.C
15| Washer 0306.0050.C 6
16| Cap Screw, Meter Cover 0220.0042.J 6
17| Nameplate 0380.1026.G 1
18| Register Lid 0306.0007.C 1
19| Register Lid Pin 0000.0292.0 1
20| Register Housing 0306.0049.C 1
21| Screw, Register Mounting 0000.1612.0 2
22| Retainer, Register Glass 0000.1216.0 1
23| Register Glass 0000.0337.0 1
24| Gasket, Register Glass 0000.1214.0 1
25| Gasket, Register Housing 0000.0253.0 1
**26 | Assembly, Register 1

U.S. Barrels 0306.1015.B

Cubic Meters 0306.1020.B

Liters 0306.1022.B
**27 | Input Gear Assembly 1

58 Teeth 0306.1036.B

59 Teeth 0306.1037.B

60 Teeth 0306.1038.B

66 Teeth 0380.1019.B

67 Teeth 0380.1021.B

68 Teeth 0380.1020.B
28| Set Screw, Input Gear, 2-56 x %", St. St. 0348.0008.J 2
**29| Driver Pinion Gear 1

23 Teeth 0380.1016.C

24 Teeth 0380.1018.C

25 Teeth 0380.1017.C

32 Teeth 0306.1029.C

33 Teeth 0306.1030.C

34 Teeth 0306.1031.C

35 Teeth . 0306.1032.C
30| Washer, Thrust (Teflon) 0306.0056.C 1
**31| Pin, Drive Pinion Gear Lock 0003.0011.T 1
32| Assembly, Bearing Support 0306.0009.C 1
33| Bearing, Output Shaft (Ball Bearing) 0001.1044.T 1
34| Assembly, Output Shaft and Valve 0306.1003.B 1
35| Magnet, Driven (4-Pole) 0036.0011.T 1
36| Snap Ring, Magnet Retaining 0087.0010.T 1

18

www.ittcontrols.com |  contact@ittcontrols.com



‘ ITT Controls

M380 Parts List (continued)

Item | Description Part No. Per Unit
37| O-Ring (Buna-N) 0001.0044.R 1
38| O-Ring (Buna-N) 0001.0045.R 1
39| Tube Seal 0306.0001.C 1
40| Assembly, Bearing Support & Output Shaft 0306.1040.B 1
(Includes Items 30, 32, 33, 34, 35 & 36)
41| Assembly, Register Box & Lid 0306.0006.B 1
(Includes Items 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, & 24)
t1**42| Shim 0380.1031.C 2

tRecommended Spare Parts.
T1Not shown. Install one above cover insert, one below body insert.
**Replace when coverting to Model 306.

19

www.ittcontrols.com |  contact@ittcontrols.com



	Cover
	S1-Introduction
	Safety Notice
	Specifications
	M306 Cross-section (Parts)

	S2-Installation/Operation
	General
	Pre-check
	Mounting
	Operation
	Startup

	S3-Maintenance/Calibration
	WARNING
	Periodic Maintenance
	Lubrication
	Tools
	Troubleshooting
	Calibration
	US Barrels - Gear Selection
	Liters/Cubic Meters - Gear Selection
	Gear Part Numbers

	Repair
	Rotor
	Journal Tube
	Input Gear/Pinion
	Output Shaft Bearing
	Insert
	Register

	Conversion to Model 380 Meter
	WARNING
	Conversion Parts Table


	S4-Install/Dimensional Drawings
	M306 (Part A)
	M306 (Part B)

	S5-Parts Drawing/List
	306 Parts Drawing
	306 Parts List (1-34)
	306 Parts List (35-40)
	380 Parts Drawing
	380 Parts List (1-36)
	380 Parts List (37-42)

	Warranty
	Barton Address



